OP \$65.00 4173672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 7697 / Frame 0459)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loan Admin Co LLC		08/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tony's Finer Foods Enterprises, LLC		
Street Address:	1200 W. Bryn Mawr Ave.		
City:	Itasca		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60143		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4173672	TFF TONY'S FINER FOODS	
Registration Number:	4608965	TONY'S FRESH MARKET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=28. Cena - Tonys Trademark Release#page1.tif source=28. Cena - Tonys Trademark Release#page2.tif source=28. Cena - Tonys Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=28. Cena - Tonys Trademark Release#page4.tif source=28. Cena - Tonys Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 1, 2022 (the "Release"), is made by Loan Admin Co LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (referred to herein as the "Secured Party"), in favor of Tony's Finer Foods Enterprises, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2022 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Debtor, the Secured Party and other parties thereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Debtor executed and delivered the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated April 20, 2022, in favor of the Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) a lien on and continuing security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed on behalf of the Secured Party in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 7697-0459, to evidence the security interest granted to the Secured Party thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Secured Party in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Secured Party's release and reassignments to the Debtor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademarks. The Secured Party specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force.

192664152.8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its authorized signatory thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LOAN ADMIN CO LLC

Name: Michael Raymond

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Cannoli)]

EXHIBIT A

Trademark /	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Registration Date
TFF TONY'S FINER FOODS and Design	85030495	May 5, 2010	4173672	July 17, 2012
*TONY'S POSS				
TONY'S FRESH MARKET	86179957	January 30, 2014	4608965	September 23, 2014
TONYS				

192664152.8

Annex D

Notice of Termination of Landlord Waiver Agreement (IG Capital, LLC)

IG Capital, LLC 1200 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 Attention: Tony Ingraffia

Re: Those certain Lease Agreements, each dated as of April 20, 2022, between IG Capital, LLC ("Landlord") and Tony's Finer Foods Enterprises, LLC ("Tenant"), covering the premises listed on Schedule 1 to the Landlord Waiver (as defined herein)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

By its signature below, the undersigned hereby terminates the Landlord Waiver and Collateral Access Agreement dated April 20, 2022 attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Landlord Waiver"), made by Landlord, to and for the benefit of the undersigned, as collateral agent.

LOAN ADMIN CO LLC

Name: Michael Raymend

RECORDED: 08/02/2022

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Notice of Termination of Landlord Waiver Agreement (Cannoli)]